8814128

CH \$165.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Holding Corp.		03/23/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capmark Financial Group Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Witmer Road	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78814128	CAPMARK
Serial Number:	78814135	VERSACAP
Serial Number:	78800133	VERSACORP
Serial Number:	78800121	PROSPIANT
Serial Number:	78533160	INGENRA
Serial Number:	78511452	CAPCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000
Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Mark I Feldman
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 229222-000076

TRADEMARK

900045081 REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark I. Feldman	
Signature:	/Mark I. Feldman/	
Date:	03/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 14		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page1.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page2.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page3.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page4.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page5.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page6.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page7.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page8.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page9.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page10.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page11.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page12.tif		
source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page13.tif		

source=GMAC change of name to Capmark docs#page14.tif

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Smahern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MOORE Searrities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HS U Deputy Secretary for Elections

Filing Acknowledgement

March 23, 2006

Job Number C20060323-1043

Corporation Number C8863-1998

Filing Description

Document Filing Number

Date/Time of Filing

Amended & Restated Articles

20060181063-17

March 23, 2006 10:47:45

AM

Corporation Name

Resident Agent

CAPMARK FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deput Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL, Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



CHARLES E. MCORE
Seguities Administrator

SCOIT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICK HSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

Certified Copy

March 23, 2006

Job Number:

C20060323-1043

Reference Number:

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20060181063-17

DescriptionAmended & Restated Articles

Number of Pages 10 Pages/1 Copies

A Super Contract Cont

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Sceretary of State

Certification Clerk

y Karafock Shaldwig

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 6708 Website: secretary of state, biz

Certificate to Accompany Restated Articles

Entity # C8863-1998 Document Number: 20060181063-17

Date Fited: 3/23/2006 10:47:45 AM In the office of

In Alle

Dean Heller Secretary of State

This Form is to Accompany Restated Articles of Incorporation

{Pursuant to NRS 78.403, 82.371, 86.221, 88.365 or 88A.250}

(This form is also to be used to accompany Restated Articles for Limited-Liability Companies, Certificates of Limited Partnership, Limited-Liability Limited Partnerships and Business Trusts)

Name of Nevada entity as last recorded in this office: GMAC COMMERCIAL HOLDING CORP.	
2. The articles are being TRestated or Amended and Restated (check only one). Please entitle your attache articles "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly.	ed
3, Indicate what changes have been made by checking the appropriate box."	
No amendments; articles are restated only and are signed by an officer of the corporation who has been authorized to execute the certificate by resolution of the board of directors adopted on certificate correctly sets forth the text of the articles or certificate as amended to the date of the certificate.	The
The entity name has been amended.	
The resident agent has been changed. (attach Certificate of Acceptance from new resident agent)	*
The purpose of the entity has been amended.	
The authorized shares have been amended.	
☐ The directors, managers or general partners have been amended.	
RS tax language has been added.	
Articles have been added.	
Articles have been deleted.	
Other. The articles or certificate have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)	
Articles 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 have been amended and restated.	
This form is to accompany Rostated Articles which contain newly altered or amended articles. The Restated Articles must contail of the requirements as set forth in the statutes for emending or altering the articles or certificates.	airi
MPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be ejected.	
his form must be accompanied by appropriate feas. Provide the second and the seco	



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street, Suite 1
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4298
(775) 684 5708
Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Certificate of Amendment

(PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.390)

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees,

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations

(Pursuant to NRS 78,385 and 78,390 - After Issuance of Stock)

1. Name of corporation: GMAC COMMERCIAL HOLDING CORP.	
The articles have been amended as follows (pro	vide article numbers, if available):
Articles 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10 have been amended.	
1	
!	
<u></u>	
 The vote by which the stockholders holding sha at least a majority of the voting power, or such great required in the case of a vote by classes or series, 	ter proportion of the voting power as may be or as may be required by the provisions of the
articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the a	mendment is: Imajority of voting power
4. Effective date of filing (optional):	possipos be jamin kinin 80 jaya astari tiva curkincaka in Mass
5. Officer Signature (required):	D. Flor
"If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.	ne vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required,
IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above inform filing to be rejected.	ation and submit the proper fees may cause this

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

CAPMARK FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

The undersigned, Robert D. Feller, certifies that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Capmark Financial Group Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, and does hereby certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the corporation is Capmark Financial Group Inc. (the "Corporation").
- (2) The original Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation under the original name GMAC Commercial Holding Corp. were filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada on April 17, 1998.
- (3) These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation amend and restate the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation.
- (4) These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 78.320, 78.385, 78.390 and 78.403 of Chapter 78 (Private Corporations) of the Nevada Revised Statutes (as the same may be amended from time to time, the "NRS").
- (5) The undersigned has been authorized to sign these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation by resolution of the board of directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors") adopted on March 23, 2006.
- (6) These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation will be effective upon their filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada.
- (7) Pursuant to Sections 78.320, 78.385, 78.390 and 78.403 of the NRS, the Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
- FIRST. The name of the corporation is Capmark Financial Group Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND. The name of the Corporation's resident agent in the State of Nevada is The Corporation Trust Company of Nevada, and the street address of the said resident agent where process may be served on the Corporation is One East First Street, Reno, Nevada 89501.

THIRD. The nature of the business or purpose to be conducted or promoted is any lawful act or activity.

FOURTH. The total number of shares of stock that the Corporation is authorized to issue is 750,000,000 shares, consisting of 650,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value

NYLNB-053207.1

\$0.001 per share ("Common Stock"), and (ii) 100,000,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$0.001 per share ("Preferred Stock").

I. General.

- A. Issuance of Shares. The Corporation may issue shares of its Common Stock or Preferred Stock from time to time for such consideration as may be fixed by the Board of Directors, which is expressly authorized to fix the same in its absolute and sole discretion.
- B. Preemptive Rights. The stockholders of the Company shall be entitled to pre-emptive rights if and to the extent they are entitled to such rights under the Stockholders Agreement, dated as of March 23, 2006, by and between GMAC Mortgage Group, Inc., GMACCH Investor, LLC and GMAC Commercial Holding Corp., as the same may be amended from time to time.

The designations, powers, preferences, rights, qualifications, limitations and restrictions of the Preferred Stock and the Common Stock are as follows:

II. Preferred Stock.

- Issuance. The Board of Directors of the Corporation is hereby expressly authorized, to Α. the full extent now or hereafter permitted by the Nevada Revised Statutes (as the same may be amended from time to time, the "NRS") and subject to the provisions of this Article FOURTH, at any time and from time to time to provide, out of the unissued shares of Preferred Stock, for the issuance of some or all of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock in one or more classes or series thereof, the shares of each class or series thereof to have such voting powers, full or limited, or no voting powers, and such designations, preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights, and qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, as are stated and expressed herein or in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such class or series, adopted by the Board of Directors as hereinafter provided and as are not inconsistent with these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto, and as may be permitted by the NRS. The powers, preferences and relative, participating, conversion, optional and other special rights of each series of Preferred Stock, and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, if any, may differ from those of any and all other series at any time outstanding. The authority of the Board of Directors with respect to each class or series thereof shall include, but not be limited to, the determination or fixing of the following:
 - whether or not the class or series is to have voting rights, full, special or limited, or is to be without voting rights, and whether or not such class or series is to be entitled to vote as a separate class either alone or together with the holders of one or more other classes or series of capital stock;
 - the number of shares to constitute the class or series and the designations thereof;

- the preferences and relative, participating, optional or other special rights, if any, and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof, if any, with respect to any class or series;
- 4. whether or not the shares of any class or series shall be redeemable at the option of the Corporation or the holders thereof or upon the happening of any specified event, and, if redeemable, the redemption price or prices (which may be payable in the form of cash, notes, securities or other property) and the time or times at which, and the terms and conditions upon which, such shares shall be redeemable and the manner of redemption;
- 5. whether or not the shares of a class or series shall be subject to the operation of retirement or sinking funds to be applied to the purchase or redemption of such shares for retirement, and, if such retirement or sinking fund or funds are to be established, the annual amount thereof and the terms and provisions relative to the operation thereof;
- 6. the dividend rate, whether dividends are payable in cash, securities of the Corporation or other property, the conditions upon which and the times when such dividends are payable, the preference to or the relation to the payment of dividends payable on any other class or classes or series of capital stock, whether or not such dividends shall be cumulative or noncumulative and, if cumulative, the date or dates from which such dividends shall accumulate;
- the preferences, if any, and the amounts thereof which the holders of any class or series thereof shall be entitled to receive upon the voluntary or involuntary dissolution of, or upon any distribution of the assets of, the Corporation;
- 8. whether or not the shares of any class or series, at the option of the Corporation or the holder thereof or upon the happening of any specified event, shall be convertible into or exchangeable for the shares of any other class or classes or of any other series of the same or any other class or classes of capital stock, securities, or other property of the Corporation or any other entity and the conversion price or prices, ratio or ratios, or the rate or rates at which such conversion or exchange may be made, with such adjustments, if any, as shall be stated and expressed or provided for in such resolution or resolutions; and
- such other special rights and protective provisions with respect to any class or series the Board of Directors may provide.

III. Common Stock.

- A. General. Except as otherwise provided herein or as otherwise provided by applicable law, all shares of Common Stock shall have identical rights and privileges in every respect and be subject to the same qualifications, limitations and restrictions.
- Relative Rights of Preferred Stock and Common Stock. All preferences, voting powers, relative, participating, optional or other special rights and privileges, and

qualification, limitations, or restrictions of the Common Stock are expressly made subject and subordinate to those that may be fixed with respect to any shares of any series of the Preferred Stock.

- C. Voting Rights. Except as otherwise required by law or these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, each holder of Common Stock shall have one vote in respect of each share of Common Stock held by him of record on the books of the Corporation on all matters submitted to a vote for stockholders of the Corporation. Holders of Common Stock are not entitled to cumulate votes in the election of any directors.
- D. Dividends. Subject to the prior rights and preferences, if any, applicable to shares of Preferred Stock, the holders of shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to receive, when and if declared by the Board of Directors, out of the assets of the Corporation which are by applicable law available therefor, dividends payable either in cash, in property or in shares of capital stock.

FIFTH. Upon the filing of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada (the "Stock Split Effective Time") each share of Common Stock outstanding immediately prior thereto ("Old Common Stock"), shall automatically, without further action on the part of the Corporation or any holder of such Old Common Stock, be reclassified as and shall become 412,803.348 validly issued, fully paid and non-assessable shares of Common Stock, as constituted following the Stock Split Effective Time. The Corporation shall not issue fractions of shares of Common Stock in connection with such reclassification, but shall issue a whole number of shares to such holder of Common Stock rounded up in the Corporation's sole discretion to the nearest whole number. The reclassification of the Old Common Stock into such new number of shares of Common Stock will be deemed to occur at the Stock Split Effective Time, regardless of when any certificates previously representing such shares of Old Common Stock (if such shares are held in certificated form) are physically surrendered to the Corporation in exchange for certificates representing such new number of shares of Common Stock. After the Stock Split Effective Time, certificates previously representing shares of Old Common Stock (if such shares are held in certificated form) will, until such certificates are surrendered to the Corporation in exchange for certificates representing such new number of shares of Common Stock, represent the number of Common Stock into which such shares of Old Common Stock shall have been reclassified pursuant to this Article FIFTH.

SIXTH. All of the power of the Corporation, insofar as it may be lawfully vested by these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation in the Board of Directors, is hereby conferred upon the Board of Directors. The number of directors of the Corporation constituting the whole Board of Directors shall be fixed in accordance with the By-Laws of the Corporation, and may be increased or decreased in the manner provided in the By-Laws of the Corporation; provided, that the number of directors shall never be less than one.

SEVENTH. In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is exclusively authorized to make, alter or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation without the assent or vote of the stockholders, in any manner not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Nevada or these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

EIGHTH. The personal liability of the directors of the Corporation (including, without limitation, personal liability to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director) is hereby eliminated to the fullest extent permitted by the NRS. If the law of the State of Nevada is amended to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by Nevada law as so amended.

NINTH. Sections 78.378 through 78.3793, inclusive, and Sections 78.411 through 78.444, inclusive, shall not apply to, or otherwise govern, the Corporation.

TENTH.

- A. Certain Activities. In recognition and anticipation that (i) certain directors, principals, officers, employees and/or other representatives of GMAC Mortgage Group, Inc. and of GMACCH Investor LLC and their respective Affiliated Persons and members, and Affiliated Persons and members of such Affiliated Persons and members (such entities, the "Affiliated Entities") may serve as directors or officers of the Corporation, (ii) the Affiliated Entities and their respective Affiliated Persons may now engage and may continue to engage in the same or similar activities or related lines of business as those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage and/or other business activities that overlap with or compete with those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage, and (iii) members of the Board of Directors who are not employees of the Corporation ("Non-Employee Directors") and their respective Affiliated Persons may now engage and may continue to engage in the same or similar activities or related lines of business as those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage and/or other business activities that overlap with or compete with those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage, the provisions of this Article TENTH are set forth to define the circumstances in which the fiduciary duties of the Non-Employee Directors would not be breached even if certain classes or categories of business opportunities are alleged to have been usurped by one or more of the Affiliated Entities, the Non-Employee Directors or their respective Affiliated Persons.
- B. Certain Transactions. None of (i) any Affiliated Entity or any of its Affiliated Persons or (ii) any Non-Employee Director (including any Non-Employee Director who serves as an officer of the Corporation in both his director and officer capacities) or his or her Affiliated Persons (the Persons (as defined below) identified in (i) and (ii) above being referred to, collectively, as "Identified Persons" and, individually, as an "Identified Person") shall be in breach of a fiduciary duty for failing to refrain from directly or indirectly (x) engaging in a corporate opportunity in the same or similar business activities or lines of business in which the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Persons has a reasonable expectancy interest or property right or (y) otherwise competing with the Corporation, and, to the fullest extent allowed by Nevada law, no Identified Person can be held individually liable to the Corporation or its stockholders or creditors for any damages as a result of engaging in any such activities. The Corporation hereby renounces any reasonable expectancy interest or property right in any business opportunity which may be a corporate opportunity for both an Identified Person and the

Corporation or any of its Affiliated Persons, except as provided in paragraph C of this Article TENTH. In the event that any Identified Person acquires knowledge of a potential transaction or other business opportunity which may be a corporate opportunity for itself or himself and the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Persons, such Identified Person would not be in breach of a fiduciary duty for failing to communicate or offer such transaction or other business opportunity to the Corporation or any of its Affiliated Persons and, to the fullest extent permitted by Nevada law, cannot be held individually liable to the Corporation or its stockholders or creditors for any damages as a result of pursuing or acquiring such corporate opportunity for itself or himself, or by reason of the offering or directing of such corporate opportunity to another Person.

- C. Usurping Certain Corporate Opportunities Are Breaches of Fiduciary Duty. The Corporation does not renounce its expectancy interest or property right in any corporate opportunity offered to any Non-Employee Director (including any Non-Employee Director who serves as an officer of this Corporation) if such opportunity is expressly offered to such person solely in his or her capacity as a director or officer of the Corporation and the provisions of paragraph B of Article TENTH shall not apply to any such corporate opportunity.
- D. Exclusion. In addition to and notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this Article TENTH, a corporate opportunity shall not be deemed to be a potential corporate opportunity for the Corporation if the Corporation is not financially able or contractually permitted or legally able to undertake, or that is, from its nature, not in the line of the Corporation's business or is of no practical advantage to it or that is one in which the Corporation has no reasonable expectancy interest or property right.
- E. Certain Definitions. For purposes of this Article TWELFTH, (i) "Affiliate" (A) in respect of an Affiliated Entity, shall include any principal, member, director, partner, shareholder, officer, employee or other representative of any Person that, directly or indirectly, is controlled by such Affiliated Entity, controls such Affiliated Entity or is under common control with such Affiliated Entity (other than the Corporation and any entity that is controlled by the Corporation) or any Person that, directly or indirectly, is controlled by such Affiliated Entity, controls such Affiliated Entity or is under common control with such Affiliated Entity, (B) in respect of a Non-Employee Director, includes any Person that, directly or indirectly, is controlled by such Non-Employee Director (other than the Corporation and any entity that is controlled by the Corporation), and (C) in respect of the Corporation, includes any Person that, directly or indirectly, is controlled by the Corporation; and (ii) "Person" shall mean any individual, corporation, general or limited partnership, limited liability company, joint venture, trust, association or any other entity.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being duly authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, do hereby execute these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation this ____ day of March, 2006.

Name: Robert D. Follon

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

On this 20 day of March, 2006, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, Robert D. Felle, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

WITNESS may hand and official seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

JUSTIN A. MOGEE. Notary Public

Horsham Twp., Montgomery County

My Commission Expires September 18, 2008

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Charf Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE Securities Administrator

SCOIT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

> ELLICKHSU Deputy Secretary for Elections

Filing Acknowledgement

March 23, 2006

Job Number C20060323-1043

Corporation Number

C8863-1998

Filing Description

Document Filing Number

Date/Time of Filing

Miscellaneous

20060181066-40

March 23, 2006 10:47:45 AM

Corporation Name

Resident Agent

CAPMARK FINANCIAL GROUP INC.

CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY OF

NEVADA

The attached document(s) were filed with the Nevada Secretary of State, Commercial Recordings Division. The filing date and time have been affixed to each document, indicating the date and time of filing. A filing number is also affixed and can be used to reference this document in the future.

Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division 202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 206 North Careon Street Careon City, Neveda 58701-4790 (775) M& 5708 Website: Secretaryotetate.bts

Name Consent or Release

Complete one only. Signature must be noturised.

Entity # C8863-1998 Document Number: 20060181066-40

Date Filed. 3/23/2006 10:47:45 AM In the office of

Som 1646.

Dean Heller Secretary of State

ABOVE SPACE IN FOR SPENCE USE YORKY

Name Conser	II (If name is currently filed in	Nevada)
1,	times held disease)	, hereby give consent
to	(moniplemed and number)	to use the name
	[restracting paints present]]	
	(If name is currently reserved	(in Nevada)
Maissa Raynolds	(Control (Control)	, hereby give consent
to <u>Christie</u>		to use the name
CapMark Financial Group Inc.	Pulled being colorand)	
Signed: Mulip	Reynolds	
State of fen	machine mis	
This document was a	acknowledged before	9 ma nn 3/23/2606
By Wellson Penter	relds (marleaner
NY (17) - 12:000-70027 E-7-Byssow Codins		Maried Sucretary public) Maried Sucretary of State Name Consequinate as 2252 Re County Omber A 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 03/24/2006